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Other
•Nuclear Physics News
•Free distribution, send email to

sissy.koerner@ph.tum.de

•World wide distribution

•Similar to CERN Courier
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What is NuPECC ?
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Nuclear Physics European Collaboration Committee (NuPECC)
Is the European Expert Board for Nuclear Physics

hosted by European Science Foundation

3 regular Committee meetings/y
34 Years of NuPECC activities 

Marek Lewitowicz  



NuPECC Long Range Plan

NuPECC LRP 2017

http://www.nupecc.org/lrp2016/Documents/lrp2017.pdf

• The LRP identifies opportunities and 
priorities for the nuclear science in 
Europe

• The LRP provides national funding 
agencies, ESFRI and European 
Commission with a framework for 
coordinated advances in nuclear science 
in Europe
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http://www.nupecc.org/lrp2016/Documents/lrp2017.pdf


Nuclear Physics in Europe
http://www.nupecc.org
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http://www.nupecc.org/lrp2016/Documents/lrp2017.pdf


Complete urgently the construction of the ESFRI flagship FAIR
and develop and bring into operation the experimental 

programme of its four scientific pillars APPA, CBM, NUSTAR 
and PANDA.

Support for construction, augmentation and exploitation of 
world leading ISOL facilities in Europe towards EURISOL.

Support for the full exploitation of existing and 
emerging facilities 

Support for ALICE and the heavy-ion programme at the LHC 
with the planned  experimental upgrades.

Support to the completion of AGATA in full geometry.

ELI-NP
NICA, SHEF

MYRRHA
IFMIF-DONES
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GANIL/SPIRAL2 
ISOLDE, SPES, 

JYFL



NuPECC LRP
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• The 2017 NuPECC Long Range Plan 
defined an ambitious strategy for 
European Nuclear Physics

• NuPECC efforts to transform the LR Plan 
into reality -> Task Force meetings

• Development of a global international 
approach to nuclear science in 
collaboration with IUPAP, NPD/EPS, 
ECFA, ApPEC, NSAC (US), ANPhA (Asia), 
ALAFNA (S. America), CINP (Canada) 

Joint activities of ECFA, APPEC & 
NuPECC
• Joint “JENAS” seminar
• Diversity Charter
• Recognition of young scientists



Towards NuPECC Long Range Plan 2024

http://nupecc.org/2017_LRP_A
ssessment_of_Implementation
_final.pdf

NuPECC LRP 2017 February 2022

http://www.nupecc.org/lrp2
016/Documents/lrp2017.pdf

NuPECC LRP 2024

Launched in May 
2022 in Madrid  

• The LRP identifies opportunities and priorities for 
the nuclear science in Europe

• The LRP provides national funding agencies, 
ESFRI and European Commission with a 
framework for coordinated advances in nuclear 
science in Europe
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NuPECC LRP 2024 –
organisation & timeline

• June 2021 – March 2022: Assessment of the implementation of the 2017 
LRP http://nupecc.org/2017_LRP_Assessment_of_Implementation_final.pdf

• Beginning of May 2022: Nomination of the LRP Steering Committee 
chosen among the NuPECC representatives

• May 2022-October 2022: Call for contributions from the community

• October 2022 – November 2022:

Ø initial analysis of 159 community contributions by the Steering 
Committee;

Ø definition of Thematical Working Groups of LRP by the Steering 
Committee; 

Ø proposal for Conveners by the Steering Committee 

• 1&2 Dec. 2022: Conveners approved at the NuPECC meeting

• Now: Organisation of the Thematical Working Groups



Hadron Physics; 35

Strongly Interacting Matter; 32

Nuclear Structure and Reaction 
Dynamics; 56

Nuclear Astrophysics; 33

Symmetries and Fundamental 
Interactions; 36

Applications and Societal 
Benefit; 30

Infrastructures; 42

Theory; 31

Detectors; 29

Education; 8

Outreach; 6
Computing; 10

New topic; 16

Inputs per topic 
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NuPECC LRP 2024 – Contributions 
of the community

LRP Inputs:
• 159 

contributions 
submitted

• by > 400 
individual 
scientists, 
collaborations,
infrastructures, 
and research 
institutions in 
Europe

Marek Lewitowicz  

5 contributions 
submitted directly by 
Belgian scientists and 
participation in many 
others  (SCK-CEN, 
MYRRHA, ISOLDE, 
SPIRAL2,…)
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TWG coordinators and SC liaisons
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Theory/Exp.

TWG Coordinators Coord. e-mails Liaisons Liaisons e-mails

Karin Schönning (Uppsala) karin.schonning@physics.uu.se Diego Bettoni bettoni@fe.infn.it

Constantia Alexandrou (CY) c.alexandrou@cyi.ac.cy Dave Ireland david.ireland@glasgow.ac.uk

Laura Fabbietti (TUM) laura.fabbietti@ph.tum.de Gert Aarts g.aarts@swansea.ac.uk

Urs Wiedemann (CERN) Urs.Wiedemann@cern.ch Raimond Snellings R.Snellings@uu.nl

Silvia Leoni (Univ. Milano) silvia.leoni@mi.infn.it Adam Maj adam.maj@ifj.edu.pl

Tomas Rodriguez(UCM) tomasrro@ucm.es Jelena Vesic jelena.vesic@ijs.si

Anu Kankainen (JYFL) anu.kankainen@jyu.fi Daniel Bemmerer d.bemmerer@hzdr.de

Jordi Jose (Barcelona) jordi.jose@upc.edu Sandrine Courtin sandrine.courtin@iphc.cnrs.fr

Pierre Delahaye (GANIL) pierre.delahaye@ganil.fr Eberhard Widmann Eberhard.Widmann@oeaw.ac.at

Paolo Crivelli (ETH) Paolo.Crivelli@cern.ch Klaus Kirch klaus.kirch@psi.ch

Joaquin Gomez-Camacho gomez@us.es

Patricia Roussel-Chomaz patricia.chomaz@ganil.fr

Thomas Cocolios (KU Leuven) thomas.cocolios@kuleuven.be Lucia Popescu lucia.popescu@sckcen.be

Charlot Vandevoorde (GSI) C.Vandevoorde@gsi.de Vladimir Wagner wagner@ujf.cas.cz

Silvia Dalla Torre (INFN) Silvia.DallaTorre@cern.ch Eugenio Nappi Eugenio.Nappi@ba.infn.it

Thorsten Kollegger (GSI/FAIR) T.Kollegger@gsi.de Hervé Moutarde herve.moutarde@cea.fr

Jana Guenther (U. Wuppertal) jguenther@uni-wuppertal.de

Open Science and Data Antoine Lemasson (GANIL) antoine.lemasson@ganil.fr Marek Lewitowicz marek.lewitowicz@ganil.fr

María García Borge (Madrid) mj.borge@csic.es Rolf-Dietmar Herzberg rdh@liverpool.ac.uk

Christian Diget (York) christian.diget@york.ac.uk

Hadron Physics

Strongly Interacting Matter at Extreme 

Conditions

Nuclear Structure and Reaction Dynamics

Nuclear Astrophysics

Symmetries and Fundamental Interactions

Nuclear Physics Tools 

Detectors and experimental techniques

Computing, Machine Learning and Artificial 

Intelligence

Nuclear Science - People and Society  

Training, Careers & Diversity

Education and Outreach

Infrastructures Wolfram Korten (CEA, Saclay) w.korten@cea.fr

Applications and Societal Benefit

Full list at https://nupecc.org/?display=lrp2024/twg

https://nupecc.org/?display=lrp2024/twg
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LRP2024 time line
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2021 2022 2023 2024

LRP2024 Timeline

LRP  2024 
launched

Call for inputs

Assessment of the 
implementation of 

the 2017 LRP

Call for inputs dead-
line 28/10/2022

Kick-off 
meetings of 

Working Groups

Recommendations 
drafting session

Town meeting
Presentation and 

community 
feedback on the 
draft of LRP 2024

Approval and 
official  

presentation of LRP 
2024

www.oeaw.ac.at/smi
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NuPECC Task Force meeting Vienna
21 Apr 2023 



NuPECC Task Force

• Goal of the NuPECC Task Force
• promote and lobby for the implementation of the LRP 

recommendations in the European countries

• Composition 
• NuPECC representatives of the ESFRI facilities under construction, 

namely of ELI-NP, FAIR/GSI, GANIL/SPIRAL2, MYRRHA 

• NuPECC Chair, Deputy Chair, NuPECC Scientific Secretary 

• NuPECC representative(s) of visited country

• Modus Operandi
• meetings with major European organizations and national 

ministries/funding agencies

Marek Lewitowicz        4



NuPECC Task Force (since 2018)

• So far meetings of the NuPECC Task Force took place in: 
• Norway – Ministry of Research, 
• UK – STFC, 
• Romania - Ministry of Research, 
• IAEA Vienna, 
• Poland - Ministry of Research & funding agencies, 
• JINR Dubna, 
• France – CEA/Irfu - CNRS/IN2P3
• Spain - Ministry of Research & funding agencies
• Italy - INFN
• Today’s meeting in Belgium
• Next meeting in Slovenia and Hungary

• Goal of the meeting (in Belgium)
• Present the strategy of Belgium for nuclear physics research
• Present NuPECC Long Range Plan for nuclear physics in Europe 

and the major European (ESFRI-roadmap) facilities
• Discuss the synergies

Marek Lewitowicz        5
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Minimal agenda TF meeting
• Welcome

• NuPECC and Long Range Plan 2024 for 
Nuclear Physics in Europe (Marek 
Lewitowicz) - 15’

• Nuclear Physics in Country X (NuPECC 
representative) –15’

• Short Presentations from 3-4 ESFRI 
roadmap infrastructures (FAIR, GANIL-
SPIRAL2, ELI-NP, MYRRHA) by directors 
or their representatives – 3 or 4x15’

• Discussion on funding opportunities for 
Nuclear Physics in Country X

• Conclusion

• Sometimes
• Presentation by ministry
• Presentation by funding agency (FWF?)

www.oeaw.ac.at/smi E. Widmann FAKT Workshop 23 Feb 2023 6



SMI – STEFAN MEYER INSTITUTE

Future representation in NuPECC
•Expert committee of ESF
•Previous members: FWF, ÖAW

•Alternating representation

•ESF was dismantled
•FWF part of driving force, left

•ÖAW left but continues paying
fees in NuPECC (~5 k€/y)

•NuPECC stays affiliated to new
ESF – ScienceConnect esf.org

•EW member since 2006, plan to 
step down after LRP2024

•New representative
•Funding: fee + 3 meetings/year

•Approach again FWF

www.oeaw.ac.at/smi E. Widmann FAKT Workshop 23 Feb 2023 10
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